Reinspection Fee Table for Food Licenses

Includes retail food serving meals, not serving meals, mobiles, service bases, micromarkets, tfransients,
and schools. License fees effective 4/1/2026.

Retail Food Establishment - Serving Meals

Gross Annual Food
and Drink Sales

Complexity

First
Reinspection

Second
Reinspection

Third and
Subsequent
Reinspection

Administrative
Reinspection

Fee Fee Fee Fee
$0-$10,000 Prepackaged TCS Meals $37.50 $56.25 $112.50 $37.50
Simple $37.50 $56.25 $112.50 $37.50
oot Moderate $37.50 $56.25 $112.50 $37.50
Complex $37.50 $56.25 $112.50 $37.50
$10,001 - $100,000 Prepackaged TCS Meals $75.00 $112.50 $225.00 $37.50
gsilsgot;iszvskeCTrS;;gé_ Simple $75.00 $112.50 $225.00 $37.50
$8,300/month) Moderate $75.00 $112.50 $225.00 $37.50
Complex $75.00 $112.50 $225.00 $37.50
$100,001 - $250,000 Prepackaged TCS Meals $112.50 $168.75 $337.50 $37.50
(sales between $1,900 - simple $112.50 $168.75 $337.50 $37.50
ﬁsﬁaﬁimf&wm Moderate $112.50 $168.75 $337.50 $37.50
Complex $112.50 $168.75 $337.50 $37.50
$250,001 - $500,000 Prepackaged TCS Meals $225.00 $337.50 $675.00 $37.50
e bt 4500 Simple $225.00 $337.50 $675.00 $37.50
:ifézév/v;zknfhr)szo,SOO- Moderate $225.00 $337.50 $675.00 $37.50
Complex $225.00 $337.50 $675.00 $37.50
$500,001 - $1,000,000 = Prepackaged TCS Meals $375.00 $562.50 $1,125.00 $37.50
s beteen €0 615 Simple $375.00 $562.50 $1,125.00 $37.50
zggimmr $41,667 - Moderate $375.00 $562.50 $1,125.00 $37.50
Complex $375.00 $562.50 $1,125.00 $37.50
2;:888:88(1) ] Prepackaged TCS Meals  $750.00 $1,125.00 $2,250.00 $37.50
———— Simple $750.00 $1,125.00 $2,250.00 $37.50
zz&zlggé\;vriil;:;)583,333- Moderate $750.00 $1,125.00 $2,250.00 $37.50
Complex $750.00 $1,125.00 $2,250.00 $37.50
> $5,000,000 Prepackaged TCS Meals $1,125.00 $1,687.50 $3,375.00 $37.50
Simple $1,125.00 $1,687.50 $3,375.00 $37.50
o ek Moderate $1,125.00 $1,687.50 $3,375.00 $37.50
Complex $1,125.00 $1,687.50 $3,375.00 $37.50
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Retail Food Establishment — Not Serving Meals

Gross Annual Food
and Drink Sales

Complexity

First
Reinspection
Fee

Second
Reinspection
Fee

Third and
Subsequent
Reinspection
Fee

Administrative
Reinspection
Fee

S0 —-$10,000

(sales < $200/week or
$800/month)

$10,001 - $100,000

(sales between $200-
$1,900/week or $800 -
$8,300/month)

$100,001 - $250,000

(sales between $1,900 -
$4,800/week or $8,300 -
$20,800/month)

$250,001 - $500,000

(sales between $4,800 -
$9,615/week or $20,800 -
$41.667/month)

$500,001 - $1,000,000

(sales between $9,615 -
$19,231/week or $41,667 -
$83,333/month)

$1,000,001 -
$5,000,000

(sales between $19,231 -
$96,200/week or $83,333 -
$416,700/month)

> $5,000,000

(sales > $96,200/week or
$416,700/month)

Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal
Simple Non-TCS

Simple TCS

Moderate

Complex

Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal
Simple Non-TCS

Simple TCS

Moderate

Complex

Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal
Simple Non-TCS

Simple TCS

Moderate

Complex

Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal
Simple Non-TCS

Simple TCS

Moderate

Complex

Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal
Simple Non-TCS

Simple TCS

Moderate

Complex
Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal

Simple Non-TCS

Simple TCS

Moderate

Complex

Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal
Simple Non-TCS

Simple TCS

Moderate

Complex

$37.50
$37.50

$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$375.00
$375.00
$375.00
$375.00
$375.00

$750.00

$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00

$56.25
$56.25

$56.25

$56.25

$56.25

$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$168.75
$168.75
$168.75
$168.75
$168.75
$337.50
$337.50
$337.50
$337.50
$337.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50

$1,125.00

$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,687.50
$1,687.50
$1,687.50
$1,687.50
$1,687.50

$112.50
$112.50

$112.50
$112.50
$112.50
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$337.50
$337.50
$337.50
$337.50
$337.50
$675.00
$675.00
$675.00
$675.00
$675.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00

$2,250.00

$2,250.00
$2,250.00
$2,250.00
$2,250.00
$3,375.00
$3,375.00
$3,375.00
$3,375.00
$3,375.00
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$37.50

$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50

$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
$37.50
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Mobile Retail Food Establishment Service Base
No Food Preparation or Processing Activities

License Type

First Reinspection
Fee

Second Reinspection
Fee

Third and Subsequent
Reinspection Fee

Administrative
Reinspection Fee

Service Base — No Processing

Micro Market

License Type

$37.50

First Reinspection
Fee

$56.25

Second Reinspection

$112.50

Third and Subsequent

$37.50

Administrative

Fee Reinspection Fee Reinspection Fee
Single micro market N/A N/A N/A N/A
2 or more micro markets at N/A N/A N/A N/A

the same location

Transient Food Establishment

License Type

First Reinspection
Fee

Second Reinspection

Third and Subsequent

Administrative

Fee Reinspection Fee Reinspection Fee
Transient — Prepackaged TCS
Food Only N/A N/A N/A N/A
Transient — Non-TCS Foods N/A N/A N/A N/A
Transient — TCS Foods N/A N/A N/A N/A

School Food Service DATCP and DPI MOU

License Type

First Reinspection
Fee

Second Reinspection

Third and Subsequent

Administrative

Fee Reinspection Fee Reinspection Fee
School - Satellite N/A N/A N/A N/A
School - Production N/A N/A N/A N/A
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