

Reinspection Fee Table for Food Licenses

Includes retail food serving meals, not serving meals, mobiles, service bases, micromarkets, transients, and schools. License fees effective 4/1/2026.

Retail Food Establishment – Serving Meals

Gross Annual Food and Drink Sales	Complexity	First Reinspection Fee	Second Reinspection Fee	Third and Subsequent Reinspection Fee	Administrative Reinspection Fee
\$0 – \$10,000 (sales < \$200/week or \$800/month)	Prepackaged TCS Meals	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50
	Simple	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50
	Complex	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50
\$10,001 - \$100,000 (sales between \$200-\$1,900/week or \$800-\$8,300/month)	Prepackaged TCS Meals	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$225.00	\$37.50
	Simple	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$225.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$225.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$225.00	\$37.50
\$100,001 - \$250,000 (sales between \$1,900-\$4,800/week or \$8,300-\$20,800/month)	Prepackaged TCS Meals	\$112.50	\$168.75	\$337.50	\$37.50
	Simple	\$112.50	\$168.75	\$337.50	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$112.50	\$168.75	\$337.50	\$37.50
	Complex	\$112.50	\$168.75	\$337.50	\$37.50
\$250,001 - \$500,000 (sales between \$4,800-\$9,615/week or \$20,800-\$41,667/month)	Prepackaged TCS Meals	\$225.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$37.50
	Simple	\$225.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$225.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$225.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$37.50
\$500,001 - \$1,000,000 (sales between \$9,615-\$19,231/week or \$41,667-\$83,333/month)	Prepackaged TCS Meals	\$375.00	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$37.50
	Simple	\$375.00	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$375.00	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$375.00	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$37.50
\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 (sales between \$19,231-\$96,200/week or \$83,333-\$416,700/month)	Prepackaged TCS Meals	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50
	Simple	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50
> \$5,000,000 (sales > \$96,200/week or \$416,700/month)	Prepackaged TCS Meals	\$1,125.00	\$1,687.50	\$3,375.00	\$37.50
	Simple	\$1,125.00	\$1,687.50	\$3,375.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$1,125.00	\$1,687.50	\$3,375.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$1,125.00	\$1,687.50	\$3,375.00	\$37.50

Retail Food Establishment – Not Serving Meals

Gross Annual Food and Drink Sales	Complexity	First Reinspection Fee	Second Reinspection Fee	Third and Subsequent Reinspection Fee	Administrative Reinspection Fee
\$0 – \$10,000 <small>(sales < \$200/week or \$800/month)</small>	Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50
	Simple Non-TCS	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50
	Simple TCS	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50
	Complex	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50
\$10,001 - \$100,000 <small>(sales between \$200-\$1,900/week or \$800 - \$8,300/month)</small>	Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$225.00	\$37.50
	Simple Non-TCS	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$225.00	\$37.50
	Simple TCS	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$225.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$225.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$75.00	\$112.50	\$225.00	\$37.50
\$100,001 - \$250,000 <small>(sales between \$1,900 - \$4,800/week or \$8,300 - \$20,800/month)</small>	Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal	\$112.50	\$168.75	\$337.50	\$37.50
	Simple Non-TCS	\$112.50	\$168.75	\$337.50	\$37.50
	Simple TCS	\$112.50	\$168.75	\$337.50	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$112.50	\$168.75	\$337.50	\$37.50
	Complex	\$112.50	\$168.75	\$337.50	\$37.50
\$250,001 - \$500,000 <small>(sales between \$4,800 - \$9,615/week or \$20,800 - \$41,667/month)</small>	Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal	\$225.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$37.50
	Simple Non-TCS	\$225.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$37.50
	Simple TCS	\$225.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$225.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$225.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$37.50
\$500,001 - \$1,000,000 <small>(sales between \$9,615 - \$19,231/week or \$41,667 - \$83,333/month)</small>	Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal	\$375.00	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$37.50
	Simple Non-TCS	\$375.00	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$37.50
	Simple TCS	\$375.00	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$375.00	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$375.00	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$37.50
\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000 <small>(sales between \$19,231 - \$96,200/week or \$83,333 - \$416,700/month)</small>	Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50
	Simple Non-TCS	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50
	Simple TCS	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.50
> \$5,000,000 <small>(sales > \$96,200/week or \$416,700/month)</small>	Prepackaged TCS Non-Meal	\$1,125.00	\$1,687.50	\$3,375.00	\$37.50
	Simple Non-TCS	\$1,125.00	\$1,687.50	\$3,375.00	\$37.50
	Simple TCS	\$1,125.00	\$1,687.50	\$3,375.00	\$37.50
	Moderate	\$1,125.00	\$1,687.50	\$3,375.00	\$37.50
	Complex	\$1,125.00	\$1,687.50	\$3,375.00	\$37.50

Mobile Retail Food Establishment Service Base

No Food Preparation or Processing Activities

License Type	First Reinspection Fee	Second Reinspection Fee	Third and Subsequent Reinspection Fee	Administrative Reinspection Fee
Service Base – No Processing	\$37.50	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$37.50

Micro Market

License Type	First Reinspection Fee	Second Reinspection Fee	Third and Subsequent Reinspection Fee	Administrative Reinspection Fee
Single micro market	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
2 or more micro markets at the same location	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Transient Food Establishment

License Type	First Reinspection Fee	Second Reinspection Fee	Third and Subsequent Reinspection Fee	Administrative Reinspection Fee
Transient – Prepackaged TCS Food Only	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Transient – Non-TCS Foods	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Transient – TCS Foods	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

School Food Service DATCP and DPI MOU

License Type	First Reinspection Fee	Second Reinspection Fee	Third and Subsequent Reinspection Fee	Administrative Reinspection Fee
School - Satellite	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
School - Production	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A